PUBLICATION OF SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF FRESNO

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno has set January 7, 2025 at 9:30 a.m. at the Fresno County Hall of Records, Board of Supervisors Chambers, 3rd Floor, 2281 Tulare Street, Fresno, California to consider adoption of the ordinance summarized below.

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE

The Ordinance to amend Chapter 2.09, to Title 2 of the County of Fresno Ordinance Code (the "Ordinance Amendment") sets out amended language as related to the County's Information Technology Services Department, in furtherance of the division of the Internal Services Department into two departments; namely, the Information Technology Services Department and the General Services Department (see proposed Chapter 2.11 to Title 2 of the County of Fresno Ordinance Code); and to waive the reading of the proposed Ordinance Amendment in its entirety and adopt the proposed Ordinance Amendment.

Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman Board of Supervisors Bernice E. Seidel Clerk, Board of Supervisors